

May 28, 2026

## Update: DME Navigator Program

**Programs Impacted:** Medicaid SSI/BadgerCare Plus providers

### Summary:

As previously announced [here](#), Molina Healthcare of Wisconsin, Inc. (Molina) will be implementing a new Durable Medical Equipment (DME) Navigator program for our Medicaid members. **Molina is briefly postponing the original launch date** of August 1, 2026. Additional details and a new timeline for implementation will be announced soon.

### Provider Action Needed:

**Please continue conducting business with Molina as you do today**, including the processes, procedures and systems used today to submit claims, prior authorizations and other administrative functions.

**Questions?** Contact your Provider Relations Manager or call Provider Services at [\(855\) 326-5059](tel:855-326-5059).

